

East Hampton Town Board

159 Pantigo Road East Hampton, NY 11937

ADOPTED

RESOLUTION 2016-488

Meeting: 04/21/16 06:30 PM
Department: Town Attorney
Category: Agreements, Contracts
Prepared By: Michael Sendlenski
Initiator: Michael Sendlenski

Sponsors: Councilwoman Kathee Burke-Gonzalez

DOC ID: 16770

Authorize Extension of Contract with Vector for Airport Landing Fee Collection Services

WHEREAS, Vector Airport Systems (formally Vector Airport Solutions) entered into an agreement with the Town of East Hampton to provide full service landing fee billing and collection management services using aircraft identification hardware and software at East Hampton Airport in 2012 as per Resolution 2012-279; and,

WHEREAS, Vector's contract with the Town expired on March 31, 2016; and

WHEREAS, Vector and the Town are interested in continuing Vector's services upon the same terms and conditions as existed during the first three months of 2016 while a new proposal and contract is developed; now therefore be it,

RESOLVED, that the Town is authorized to extend its agreement with Vector Airport Systems upon the terms and conditions as existed for the first three months of 2016 until such time that a new proposal and contract are entered into, but in no event beyond December 31, 2016 without further authorization of the Town Board.

RESULT: ADOPTED [UNANIMOUS]

MOVER: Kathee Burke-Gonzalez, Councilwoman

SECONDER: Peter Van Scoyoc, Councilman

AYES: Burke-Gonzalez, Van Scoyoc, Overby, Overton, Cantwell